FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G-AM998084 (30879.59US01)

02-22-1999



ſ

100968778

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olof M	1ikael Trollsas	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORI JUNIOR UNIVERSITY 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 Palo Alto, California 94304
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature As Se Ot	of conveyance: signment	
	ation number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this d	locument is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/159	204	
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	and address of party to whom corresshould be mailed:	
Name:	John J. Gresens	
Address:	Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
To the	•	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John J. Gre	esens	February 9, 1999
	erson Signing	Signature Date
'18/1999 DNGU	YEN 00000080 09159204	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
FC:581	40.00 OP	Do not detach this portion
Mail dos	numents to be recorded with required cover s	·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9767 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Olof Mikael Trollsas City of Los Gatos county of Santa Clara State of California

(hereafter called Assignor) have invented certain improvements in:

HIGHLY BRANCHED RADIAL BLOCK COPOLYMERS
and have executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on January 26, 1999 . said application having been filed in the
January 26, 1999 , said application having been filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 23, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/159,204:
Whereas, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereafter called STANFORD), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to STANFORD, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to STANFORD, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that STANFORD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by STANFORD.
Execution by Inventor:
Inventor: Olof Mikael Trollsas City/State: San Jose, California Signature Date O 2 / 0 2 / 9 9

PATENT RECORDED: 02/16/1999 REEL: 9767 FRAME: 0337